EU Declaration of conformity

Name of manufacturer ISGUS GmbH

Address of manufacturer Postfach 3620

D - 78025 Villingen-Schwenningen

For the products mentioned below

Name of product Accesspoint keyless-online

Options All

we certify conformity with the following directives,

2014/35/EU (Official Journal OJ L96/357, 29.3.2014), making available of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

2014/30/EU (Official Journal OJ L96/79, 29.3.2014), electromagnetic compatibility.

2014/53/EU (Official Journal OJ L153/62, 22.5.2014), making available of radio equipment.

2-2011/65/EU (Official Journal OJ L174/88, 1.7.2011), restrictions of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

under consideration of the following standards.

Electrical Safety DIN EN 62368-1: 2016-05

Protection class III

EMC

Emitted interference DIN EN 55032: 2016-02

Class A

Interference immunity DIN EN 61000-6-2: 2006-03

Villingen-Schwenningen, June 01, 2018

Managing Director

Dipl.-Ing. Stefan Beetz